

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

Title:	Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. Construction Phase Services for Utility Work by Highway Contractor Projects				
Sponsors:	FIOJECIS				
Indexes:	Construction Phase Services, Kimley-Horn and Associates, Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement, Work Order				
Code sections:	0,				
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Kimley-Horn WO 3, 3. Kimley-Horn WO 4, 4. Kimley-Horn WO 5				
Date	Ver. Action By	A	ction	Result	

10/3/2023	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. Construction Phase Services for Utility Work by Highway Contractor Projects

Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve Work Order Nos. 3, 4, and 5 with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. in the amounts of \$95,240.00, \$106,940.00, and \$24,135.00, respectively, to provide construction phase services, and authorize the Chair to execute the same. So long as there are no changes in the dollar amount under the work orders, upon adequate completion of the work set forth in the work orders, staff is directed to make final payments to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., after review and approval by the Purchasing Manager and the County Attorney's Office